Form PTO-1507 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDAT	03-05-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMP No. 065 0011 (ovn. 4)	FEB 2 7 2004 P	Patent & Trademark Office
To The Honorable Cor	1 mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	u2685433 ase record the aud <u>locument(s) or copy(ies) thereof.</u>
1. Name of conve		3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Robert S. Ro		Name: Kaivac, Inc.
		Internal Address: Street Address: 401 South Third Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X No		City: Hamilton
2. Nature of conveyance:		State: Ohio
2. Ivaluic of conveyance.		Zip Code: <u>45011</u> Country: U.S.A.
X Assignment	Merger	Country.
	eement Change of Name	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X No
Execution Date:		
If this document i	pplication No. 10/685,259 filed Octo	n, the execution date of the application is:    ber 14, 2003   B. Patent No(s).   ached?Yes
5. Name and add	ress of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		involved: 1
Name:	David E. Pritchard, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 33.41): \$40.00
internal Address:	Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower	X Enclosed
Street Address:		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account if deficiencies occur
City:	Cincinnati	
State: Zip:	<u>Ohio</u> 45202	8. Deposit Account number: 23-3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
•		
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
	Signature. knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached
David E. Pritchard.		February 23, 2004
Name of Perso		ature Date
To C:\ROBI\30US\Assignment Co		sheet, attachments, and document(s): -4-
1/2004 NBETACHE 00000		
C:8021	40.00 OP	
	,	required cover sheet information to:
N		missioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, VA 22313-1450
	Aicagiui Ia,	PATENT

REEL: 015028 FRAME: 0821

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

For valuable consideration, I, Robert S. Robinson, assign to Kaivac, Inc., a corporation of Hamilton, Ohio having a place of business at 401 South Third St., Hamilton, OH 45011, its successors, and assigns (collectively, the Assignee), my entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of my United States patent application entitled Ergonomic Multi-Functional **Cleaning Machine**, filed on October 14, 2003 and designated as Application No. 10/685,259. This assignment includes the application, any continuation, division, or continuation-in-part of the application, and/or substitute for the application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of the inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. As part of this Assignment, I: authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries, in my name or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations, like rights of exclusion, and inventors' certificates, for the inventions and improvements; and agree, for myself, and for my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, at the Assignee's expense and without further compensation, to perform lawful acts and to sign further applications. assignments, preliminary statements, and other lawful documents which the Assignee may reasonably require in order to accomplish this Assignment fully.

Executed this 18th day of Fe	bruary, 2004 at Hamilton		
UPITO	Ment S. Mr.		
	Robert S. Robinson		
STATE OF Ohio	_: :SS		
COUNTY OF Butler	_:		
Robert S. Robinson personally appeared before me, and acknowledged that he willingly executed this Assignment, this/8 <sup>th</sup> _ day of _Febcusey, 2004.			
	Mary Public  Notary Public		
	My Commission Expires:		
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires.		
K:\ROBI\30US\Assignment.wpd	SHAM B. NICHOLS  Notary Public, State of Ohio  My Commission Expires April 24, 2005		

**RECORDED: 02/27/2004** 

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 015028 FRAME: 0823**